
Your bargaining team met with the employer on November 6, 7, 
and 8 to resume negotiations.

This was another productive round of meetings. We worked on 
a number of non-monetary proposals and signed off on three 
important Articles:

•	 Article 9 – Respectful Workplace
•	 Article 13 – Discipline and Dismissal
•	 Article 14 – Grievance and Arbitration

The changes made to these Articles would help protect you from 
abuse at work, clearly define harassment, sexual harassment, and 
bullying, and improve the grievance and discipline processes.

There is still a long road ahead, but we are happy with the 
progress we made with these Articles. Your bargaining team 
hopes negotiations will continue to be positive and productive 
moving forward.

Next Meetings
The next round of bargaining meetings is scheduled for December 
10, 11, and 12.

Your bargaining team is dedicated to pursuing a collective 
agreement that treats all of us with the dignity, equity, and 
fairness we deserve. The employer needs to respect our needs 
and the needs of the residents we care for.

Please contact a member of your bargaining committee or AUPE 
resource staff if you have any questions, comments or concerns.

Please update your contact information so you don’t miss out on 
important bargaining updates by visiting: aupe.org/update-me
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BARGAINING CONTINUES
EXTENDICARE CANADA  
BARGAINING TEAM MEMBERS:
Katie Seaward (Athabasca)
thevampirediaries1@live.ca or 780-676-0884

Kathy Findlater (Cedars Villa)
findlater70@hotmail.com 403-606-5044 (c) or 403-271-8740 (h)

Natasha Ng (Eaux Claires)
tashjee@hotmail.com or 780-938-1404

Theresa Lawrence (Fairmont)
t_crail@hotmail.com or 403-308-3345

John McCrea (Hillcrest)
jmccrea@extendicare.com or 587-229-0470 

Judith Cseresnyes (Holyrood)
judysc1966@gmail.com or 780-945-7647

Elaine Yacey (Mayerthorpe)
rowenayacey@yahoo.ca 780-779-7526 or 780-268-9600

Mike Peterson (Michener Hill)
mike5782@telus.net or 587-877-6587

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF:
Jason Rattray Negotiator
j.rattray@aupe.org

Trevor Zimmerman Organizer
t.zimmerman@aupe.org or 1-800-232-7284

Jaime Urbina Organizer
j.urbina@aupe.org or 1-800-232-7284

Alexander Delorme Communications
a.delorme@aupe.org or 1-800-232-7284


